Corrections Commission

Adult Population Update

State Penitentiary
Sioux Falls
September 13, 2017



Actual Average Daily Population
of Adult Inmates

4000 -
3500
3000
2500
2000 -
1500
1000
500

FY FY | FY FY FY FY FY | FY FY FY FY FY | FY FY FY
05 06 07 08|09 10 11 12 13 |14 15 16 17 18 | 19
ADP 3144 3428|3378 3344|3387 3450 3434 3546 3623|3627 3588 3586 3811 3954|3995

FYO5 — FY17 are actual. FY18 and FY19 are projected.
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Male Violent/Non-violent Admissions
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H New Violent 179 170 195 173 180 30
Probation Violent 36 36 45 48 48 8
B New Non-violent 406 418 467 468 450 75
Probation Non-violent 279 290 384 468 450 75




Female Violent/Non-violent Admissions
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B New Violent 8 19 13 15 0 0
 Probation Violent 2 4 5 9 0 0
® New Non-violent 81 71 130 109 144 24
2 Probation Non-violent 112 116 170 228 192 32
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Breakdown of Crimes for Male Offenders
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Parole Supervision
July 2015 - July 2017
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B Out-Of-State | 336 | 343 | 346 | 352 | 346 | 352 | 333 | 330 | 329 | 322 | 324 | 322 | 319 | 325|317 | 323 | 320 | 328 | 332 | 329 | 330 | 329 | 339 | 323 | 327
H In-State 2321|2345|2353|2369|2361|2379|2364|2352|2328|2304|2326|2349|2347|2366|2387|2444|2449(2452|2475(2490(2532|2570(2615(2639|2711
2657 2688 2699 2721 2721 2731 2697 2682 2657 2626 2650 2671 2666 2691 2704 2767 2769 2780 2807 2819 2862 2899 2954 2962 3038




Parole Services
Average End of Month Count

‘Parole ADP 194522432519 2727 2785/2729/2803|2851 282828722688 2657 26812806 3025 3098

FY 04 - FY 17 are actual; FY 18 and FY 19 are projected. 9



